
 

 

WORLD 
SINGLE OPERATOR 

HIGH POWER 
All Band 

ZL3IO 836,836 
AA3B 615,257 
ER4KAA 388,170 
UW5Y (US2YW) 382,452 
SP5AA 353,883 
NA3M 321,780 
K6OK 316,620 
CQ7F (CT2FEY) 314,264 
LU6ETB 263,385 
OK4YL 256,566 
 

28 MHz 
PY5CC 180,940 
DH8BQA 69,757 
K4EA 14,994 
OT1A 12,580 
7S9A (SA6FOL) 11,914 
JG8TDZ 6,235 
PY2EBD 2,945 
 

21 MHz 
PY5GA (PP5NZ) 236,088 
K9OM 122,100 
IN3VVK 100,701 
UP4L (UN7LZ) 66,375 
PY5ZHP 59,890 
ES6Q (ES5RY) 52,584 
JH0WJF 48,776 
RW0SR 34,464 
RA4WE 31,409 
S51NM 21,825 
 

14 MHz 
PY5EG 140,216 
VK4AFU 110,040 
ON4FF 67,306 
KE8FT 43,945 
RA1M 28,050 
N3MWQ 8,310 
IZ4REF 5,568 
JF3PNQ 3,657 
R8KAN 3,633 
FK8HM 1,122 
 

7 MHz 
PY5XT 84,747 
ON5LW 20,091 
ES2MC 11,900 



 

 

W1RCR 10,475 
RW4HBG 8,192 
WC4H 1,410 
 

3.5 MHz 
YE9BJM 8,060 
UT3N (UT3NK) 7,101 
ES8GP 975 
 

1.8 MHz 
S50A 2,466 
DL2SAX 741 
 

LOW POWER 
All Band 

W1UE 520,344 
KZ4HS 479,000 
N8HRZ 427,476 
VK3BDX 396,389 
VK2WW 316,806 
ZL3YB 306,356 
NA5M 295,596 
CB3A (XQ3SK) 284,175 
LU9WT 273,296 
DM8MH 272,300 
 

28 MHz 
IS0BSR 45,900 
AZ1D (LU1DX) 32,207 
V51MA 30,210 
SQ6H (SQ6PLH) 27,830 
BA8DV 22,505 
LU2PWY 22,295 
BH8FSI 19,950 
JH6WHN 16,606 
IN3FSR 15,561 
IK4LZH 14,592 
 

21 MHz 
3D2USU 114,285 
KP4NZ (KP4PUA) 97,767 
PU2UAF 65,688 
TI1I (TI2VVV) 56,736 
RG5A 55,495 
DV1XQX 44,590 
R9YU 40,796 
UT8EU 36,252 
ZL3TE 35,868 
CO2QU 25,143 
 

14 MHz 
RG3R 59,160 



 

 

VK7NET 43,134 
YU0U 27,168 
K7STO 22,220 
E20XMG 15,750 
BD4XNS 13,588 
SV8LMQ 11,916 
SQ8W 10,860 
UT8W (UW1WU) 10,593 
LY2PAD 9,042 
 

7 MHz 
IN3BFW 33,934 
ME5W (M0HMJ) 27,324 
YB2TTM 18,463 
ZL3ART 13,485 
WU8T 11,748 
WB2AA 10,385 
K9WX 7,025 
DF4ZL 6,424 
JE7KJG 6,380 
DK2OY 6,370 
 

3.5 MHz 
DO2AST 4,515 
AB1J 3,417 
ER3KAZ (ER3PM) 2,224 
RV3ZQ 962 
OG6F (OH6JUM) 780 
RJ7M 182 
 

1.8 MHz 
JJ1WWL 60 
UA3YCX 28 
SQ9PPT 18 
 

QRP 
All Band 

JA6GCE 92,400 
PA3EOU 83,636 
N4FUR 79,744 
YW6CQ (YV6BXN) 54,905 
WA3LXD 44,550 
W9ET (WB9SBD) 36,920 
SP2EWQ 34,800 
EU4E 32,042 
MI0LLG 29,640 
EA1GT 28,365 
 

28 MHz 
CX2DSN 14,091 
UT1IC 9,962 
PY2WLM (PY2WLM/QRP) 8,430 
SP4LO 4,293 



 

 

YD1IKE 2,610 
ZS4WW 1,548 
K5ND 1,350 
EC4AA 1,026 
YF7RDM 795 
BG7ZAG 670 
 

21 MHz 
IV3LNQ 9,184 
SP4NKJ 4,828 
BG6VBM 4,625 
JR2EKD 3,129 
JA1KPF 2,424 
WB0IWG 1,290 
VK3GF 715 
BG6TWC 170 
BG5GDP 102 
YD3RAN 56 
 

14 MHz 
TI2CC 28,564 
IZ4MJP 12,075 
DF7EE 5,976 
IU4QTF 4,000 
EA7OR 1,768 
JE0WCQ 1,278 
EA3FHP 1,204 
CT1END/M 715 
RZ3Z/P 676 
S50LB 637 
 

7 MHz 
KH6WI 5,888 
9A6TT 5,720 
CO2JLV 4,053 
YC0VM 3,984 
IZ3KNK 3,549 
JH3DMQ 1,350 
NP3F 1,216 
ME6W (G3WW) 1,199 
DL2PR 720 
4Z4UO 297 
 

3.5 MHz 
W4BB 296 
SQ4HKU 85 
 

1.8 MHz 
WD9FTZ 288 
 

MULTI-OP 
SINGLE-TRANSMITTER 



 

 

HIGH POWER 
All Band 

JH4UYB 443,868 
K9YY 276,320 
DA0RR 260,478 
OK1KSL 255,535 
W7YED 195,750 
LX7I 41,160 
EC5C 12,691 
 

LOW POWER 
All Band 

NA5NN 164,993 
4A2MAX 102,242 
G6RST 84,840 
DL0MT 79,990 
9A2EU 49,416 
BY2HIT 49,056 
EA3RCB 45,322 
BD4SDX 24,344 
W1XPO/1 20,944 
7E3E 11,546 
 

MULTI-OP 
TWO-TRANSMITTER 

All Band 
N4SVC 559,084 
K6MTU 501,270 
OE1XTU 279,818 
W4MLB 96,437 
9A4AA 27,671 
LZ9S 8,112 
 

MULTI-OP 
MULTI-TRANSMITTER 

All Band 
K1SFA 1,243,338 
JH4UTP 315,315 
NF3R 237,542 
9M2J 129,214 
E2K 93,656 
N1KT 46,440 
7I6O 34,816 
KA4RRU 31,968 
 

UNITED STATES 
SINGLE OPERATOR 

HIGH POWER 
All Band 

AA3B 615,257 



 

 

NA3M 321,780 
K6OK 316,620 
KW6S 227,640 
K3MM 217,500 
N1EK 188,500 
NR4O 182,120 
N4IQ 153,035 
K9KLD 150,144 
WB5N 147,964 
 

28 MHz 
K4EA 14,994 
 

21 MHz 
K9OM 122,100 
 

14 MHz 
KE8FT 43,945 
N3MWQ 8,310 
 

7 MHz 
W1RCR 10,475 
WC4H 1,410 
 

LOW POWER 
All Band 

W1UE 520,344 
KZ4HS 479,000 
N8HRZ 427,476 
NA5M 295,596 
KA6BIM 191,389 
N3QE 181,950 
K1HTV 148,082 
KA2MGE 133,798 
KW1X 84,096 
K5ZD 81,720 
 

28 MHz 
K5IFA 4,205 
KB9S 2,898 
KQ4THI 1,598 
KF0RBR 1,095 
N5DTT 420 
K7ULS 315 
 

21 MHz 
WA1FCN 13,870 
AA5AU 13,520 
W7GTF 2,120 
KT0P 910 
K9ELF 468 
WW3A 210 



 

 

 
14 MHz 

K7STO 22,220 
K7SYS 8,928 
W0IZ 3,780 
KS7T 3,312 
W5JJT 2,310 
N0UMF 2,240 
KD4RH 1,820 
N1GDD 1,035 
WA4RT 715 
K9AMP 153 
 

7 MHz 
WU8T 11,748 
WB2AA 10,385 
K9WX 7,025 
NV3K 5,304 
K8GB 1,818 
 

3.5 MHz 
AB1J 3,417 
 

QRP 
All Band 

N4FUR 79,744 
WA3LXD 44,550 
W9ET (WB9SBD) 36,920 
N4OPI 5,632 
WE6EZ 4,800 
KN6OKY 3,120 
WX9WX 2,660 
WA4HEI 2,184 
N3YQG 1,120 
K4DMN 616 
 

28 MHz 
K5ND 1,350 
 

21 MHz 
WB0IWG 1,290 
 

14 MHz 
N9PJM 216 
 

3.5 MHz 
W4BB 296 
 

1.8 MHz 
WD9FTZ 288 
 



 

 

MULTI-OP 
SINGLE-TRANSMITTER 

HIGH POWER 
All Band 

K9YY 276,320 
W7YED 195,750 
 

LOW POWER 
All Band 

NA5NN 164,993 
W1XPO/1 20,944 
N1SOH 342 
 

MULTI-OP 
TWO-TRANSMITTER 

All Band 
N4SVC 559,084 
K6MTU 501,270 
W4MLB 96,437 
 

MULTI-OP 
MULTI-TRANSMITTER 

All Band 
K1SFA 1,243,338 
NF3R 237,542 
N1KT 46,440 
KA4RRU 31,968 
 

EUROPE 
SINGLE OPERATOR 

HIGH POWER 
All Band 

ER4KAA 388,170 
UW5Y (US2YW) 382,452 
SP5AA 353,883 
CQ7F (CT2FEY) 314,264 
OK4YL 256,566 
G7SLP 186,680 
IT9VCE 169,184 
PA6AA (PB7Z) 149,742 
OH1TM 144,144 
DF8QB 141,474 
 

28 MHz 
DH8BQA 69,757 
OT1A 12,580 
7S9A (SA6FOL) 11,914 
 

21 MHz 



 

 

IN3VVK 100,701 
ES6Q (ES5RY) 52,584 
RA4WE 31,409 
S51NM 21,825 
F1RHS 8,704 
F4HPX 1,577 
 

14 MHz 
ON4FF 67,306 
RA1M 28,050 
IZ4REF 5,568 
 

7 MHz 
ON5LW 20,091 
ES2MC 11,900 
RW4HBG 8,192 
 

3.5 MHz 
UT3N (UT3NK) 7,101 
ES8GP 975 
 

1.8 MHz 
S50A 2,466 
DL2SAX 741 
 

LOW POWER 
All Band 

DM8MH 272,300 
PA4O 227,406 
IU0AFP 202,200 
DF9HI 190,404 
9A6KFA 171,534 
DL4DBM 149,776 
IK5AEQ 148,176 
G4NBS 119,634 
IU8PWS 115,260 
IC8TEM 99,807 
 

28 MHz 
IS0BSR 45,900 
SQ6H (SQ6PLH) 27,830 
IN3FSR 15,561 
IK4LZH 14,592 
OM7JG 12,987 
DN9FM 8,712 
IV3RCH 5,280 
YU7AOP (YU7MW) 4,862 
UA6EC 4,810 
IK2TDM 4,356 
 

21 MHz 
RG5A 55,495 



 

 

UT8EU 36,252 
S51DD 25,051 
G2M (G0HDB) 24,426 
EU6AAX 23,352 
G4K (G4OED) 13,642 
S51RW 9,905 
YT9A 9,867 
DO2LU 9,576 
UA3IHJ 8,910 
 

14 MHz 
RG3R 59,160 
YU0U 27,168 
SV8LMQ 11,916 
SQ8W 10,860 
UT8W (UW1WU) 10,593 
LY2PAD 9,042 
RX1AG 9,036 
IZ4OSH 7,843 
OH2HOD 6,900 
9A2EY 6,390 
 

7 MHz 
IN3BFW 33,934 
ME5W (M0HMJ) 27,324 
DF4ZL 6,424 
DK2OY 6,370 
ES3TI 6,303 
R2OM 5,628 
SP6DJA 728 
DL0KYF (DM2HEY) 210 
OE1VMC 92 
SM6ONT 72 
 

3.5 MHz 
DO2AST 4,515 
ER3KAZ (ER3PM) 2,224 
RV3ZQ 962 
OG6F (OH6JUM) 780 
RJ7M 182 
 

1.8 MHz 
UA3YCX 28 
SQ9PPT 18 
 

QRP 
All Band 

PA3EOU 83,636 
SP2EWQ 34,800 
EU4E 32,042 
MI0LLG 29,640 
EA1GT 28,365 
EA4HOT 14,193 



 

 

ES3EA 13,500 
EA4U 11,605 
HA1TJ 11,373 
IS0IYE 11,076 
 

28 MHz 
UT1IC 9,962 
SP4LO 4,293 
EC4AA 1,026 
R3PLN 91 
 

21 MHz 
IV3LNQ 9,184 
SP4NKJ 4,828 
 

14 MHz 
IZ4MJP 12,075 
DF7EE 5,976 
IU4QTF 4,000 
EA7OR 1,768 
EA3FHP 1,204 
CT1END/M 715 
RZ3Z/P 676 
S50LB 637 
OG1W 468 
IN3JQB 279 
 

7 MHz 
9A6TT 5,720 
IZ3KNK 3,549 
ME6W (G3WW) 1,199 
DL2PR 720 
 

3.5 MHz 
SQ4HKU 85 
 

MULTI-OP 
SINGLE-TRANSMITTER 

HIGH POWER 
All Band 

DA0RR 260,478 
OK1KSL 255,535 
LX7I 41,160 
EC5C 12,691 
 

LOW POWER 
All Band 

G6RST 84,840 
DL0MT 79,990 
9A2EU 49,416 
EA3RCB 45,322 



 

 

UR4EWA 40 
 

MULTI-OP 
TWO-TRANSMITTER 

All Band 
OE1XTU 279,818 
9A4AA 27,671 
LZ9S 8,112 
 


